, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LACOOD	40089
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100343419991
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	Amendment
Office Use Only	05/19/20 DC



2020 Mini in 5112:32

i

T

1

ł

ł

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 4, 2020

SAMIKA GORDON 156 NE 46TH TERRACE GAINESVILLE, FL 32641

SUBJECT: PATRICK L TRUCKING, LLC Ref. Number: L12000040089

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$60.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The application/form submitted does not meet the requirements of this office; please complete the attached application/form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 620A00009165

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

PATRICK L TRUCKING, LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

SHAMIKA GORDON

Name of Person

PATRICK L TRUCKING, LLC

Firm/Company

156 NE 46TH TERR

Address

GAINESVILLE FLORIDA 32641

City/State and Zip Code

PATRICKLTRUCKINGLLC@GMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Tatyana Williams
 352
 872-3641

 Interview of Person

 Name of Person

 Area Code

 Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee

□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION** OF

	OF.		
PATRICK L TRUCKING, LLC (<u>Name of the Limited Liability</u> (A Florida L	Company as it	now appears on our records.)	<u> </u>
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Con-	mpany were f	iled on MARCH 21, 2012	_ and assigned
Florida document number L12000040089			
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:			
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limit	ed liability co	ompany here:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limite	ed Liability Com	pany," the designation "LLC" or the abbrev	viation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	156	NE 46 TERR Gainesville, FL 32541	•
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)			1802
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			7 20
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)			m 0
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:	office addres	s on our records, <u>enter the name o</u>	∞ <u>f the new registerec</u>
Name of New Registered Agent:	NA WILLIAM	S	
New Registered Office Address: 156 NE	46TH TERR		l
		Enter Florida street address	<u> </u>
GAINE	SVILLE	, Florida <u>32641</u>	ł
	Cit	ù. 	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

•

•

.

.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

T. Williams If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

. 1

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

.

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
P	JAMES WILLIAMS	156 NE 46 TERR GAINESVILLE, FL 32641	Add
•			🗆 Remove
·		156 NE 46 TERR GAINESVILLE, FL 32641	
V.P.	SHAMIKA GORDON		🗆 Add
			🗆 Remove
			🗆 Change
C.O.O	TATYANA WILLIAMS	156 NE 46 TERR GAINESVILLE, FL 32641	🖬 Add
			🗆 Remove
			□Change
C.F.O.	JAMES WILLIAMS JR.	156 NE 46 TERR GAINESVILLE, FL 32641	■Add
			🗆 Change
C.E.O.	TAYLER WILLIAMS	156 NE 46 TERR GAINESVILLE. FL 32641	🖬 Add
		·	
			🗆 Change
			🗆 Add
			🗆 Remove
			Change

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here:	(Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)
ARTICLE I. AMENDMENT	

The r	name and the title of this corporation shall be PATRICK L TRUCKING, LLC, and under and by sa
name	e, unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the law, it shall exist and continue, and have and
enjoy	corporate existence and succession, perpetual from the day of this act, during which it,
genei	rally, shall posses all the power, rights, privileges, capacities and immunities which an L.L.C. is
autho	prized: to contract and subcontract, sue and be sued in its corporate name; to acquire, in any
legal	matter, to hold, sell, dispose of pledge, mortgage, or otherwise alienate or encumber the
share	es, bonds, debentures, and other securities or evidence of indebtedness, or franchises and
rights	of any other corporation, domestic or foreign, subject to the limitations contained in these
Article	es; to employ or appoint such officers and agents as the business of the corporation may
requi	re; to borrow money, issue, sell pledge, or otherwise dispose of its bonds, debentures,
prom	issory notes, bills of exchange and other evidence of indebtedness, and to secure the same by
mortg	age, pledge, or other hypothecation of any kind of property. It generally shall possess all
powe	r, rights, privileges and immunities which business corporations are or hereafter be authorized
to hav	ve and possess under the Constitution and laws of the State.

E. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______ (optional)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

T

If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed.

2020. Dated Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member amika Cordor Typed or printed name of signee ī

.

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (continued)

ł

ARTICLE II AMENDMENT

The objects and purposes for which this corporation is created, is hereby declare to be: for

transportation, real estate, clothing and fashion, and all other lawful businesses allowed as granted

through the members of this corporation. And particular, but not limited thereto may engage in

the purchase, construction, demolition, rehabilitation, improvement, rebuilding, and resale of

substandard housing and real property in the United States, with all powers deems it necessary or

appropriate thereto; and to take advantage of all Federal and State monies made available for these

similar purposes. Further, this corporation will attempt to increase the ability of the unskilled to

obtain employment in the building trades through means of employment, education and training

in the requisite skills needed by the corporation.

Secondarily, this corporation will operate in all areas of transportation.

ARTICLE III AMENDENT

The corporation shall be organized and operated exclusively for trucking, transportation, leasing,

real estate, charitable and educational purposes. All part of net earning shall inure to the benefit of

private members, investors, or individuals. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles,

this corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by a

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (continued)

ţ.

Florida Limited Liability Company and the laws of the United States Of America.

ARTICLE IV AMENDMENT

The domicile of this corporation shall be the city of Gainesville, the State of Florida, at 156 N.E.

46TH Terr, Gainesville, FL 32641.

ARTICLE V AMENDMENT

The capital of this corporation shall consist only of such monies as shall be received by it from sales,

deliveries, grants, loans, investors, bequests and any and all forms of doing legal business around

the world made to it, and shall be used for objects and purposes of the corporation.

ARTICLE VI ADD

The full name and post office/address of the corporation's registered agent is:

Tatyana S. Williams

156 N.E. 46TH Gainesville, FI 32641

ARTICLE VII ADD

A. This corporation shall be organized on a stock basis.

B. Members of this corporation shall constitute the membership of the corporation.

C. Each member entitled to one vote, in person or by proxy, but if by proxy, written notice thereof

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (continued)

t

must be received by the Secretary at least three days in advance of the meeting date.

ARTICLE VIII ADD

. . .

The direction and administration of this corporation shall be vested in a board of Directors of at

least three members and not more than twenty-one. The qualifications and appointment of

Directors are the responsibility of the President and the Vice President who have governing power

of this LLC. The number of directors which shall constitute quorum shall all be as prescribed in

the operating agreement.

ARTICLE IX ADD

The President and Vice President shall have the power to make, amend and, repeal the operating

agreement to govern this LLC, provided they are in accordance with and do not conflict with these

Articles and are approved by a quorum of Directors.

ARTICLE X ADD

The name of Directors:

James R. Williams, President

156 N.E. 46TH Terr Gainesville, FL 32641

Shamika B. Gordon, Vice President

a

-

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (continued)

156 N.E. 46TH Gainesville, FL 32641

Tatyana S. Williams, C.O.O

156 N.E. 46TH Terr Gainesville, FL 32641

James Williams, C.F.O

156 N.E. 46TH Terr Gainesville, FL 32641

Tayler Williams, C.E.O.

AMENDMENT XI

.

Dissolution shall be accomplished as provided by law, provided that all assets after dissolution

shall pay any and all outstanding debt and the remaining funds shall be divided among owners as

established in the operating agreement.

ī